
 

 

  

 

 

Algoma 
Nurse Practitioner-Led Clinic 

433 Northern Avenue 
Sault Ste. Marie, ON  P6B 4J3 

T 705-942-4717 

F 705-942-9687 

 

Board of Directors Contact List 
 
 

Name Home Address Home Phone Cell Phone Office Phone Email Address 

Wendy Payne 
101 Greenview Lane  
Sault Ste. Marie, ON  P6A 6L1 

705-949-7428 705-255-0873 N/A wendy.payne@shaw.ca 

Doug Abbott 
125 Port Findlay Road, 
Desbarats, P0R 1E0 

N/A 705-444-4687 N/A dougabbott@villagebuilders.ca  

Christena Laitinen 
49 Wemyss Street 
Sault Ste. Marie, ON P6B 1B4 

N/A 705-946-9799 N/A mclaitinen7@gmail.com  

Brenda Warnock 
200 Birchwood Street 
Sault Ste. Marie, ON  P6A 6G4 

N/A 705-542-6184 N/A bwarnock52@gmail.com 

Lyndsay Suurna 
836 River Road 
Sault Ste. Marie, ON  P6A 5K9 

N/A 705-542-3673 N/A lyndsay.suurna@gmail.com  

Cathy Nichols 
210-2 Silverbirch Drive 
Sault Ste. Marie, ON  P6A 5S1 

705-253-6310 N/A N/A cathynichols99@gmail.com 

Stephen Hussey 
52 Valhalla Place 
Sault Ste. Marie, ON  P6A 5Z1 

705-942-3090 705-971-0499 705-256-1876, Ext. 205 shussey@oahssc.ca 

Dominic Noel 
443 Northern Avenue 
Sault Ste. Marie, ON  P6B 4J3 

N/A 438-391-7072 705-942-4717, Ext. 3003 dnoel@algomanplc.ca 

Alana D’Angelo 
443 Northern Avenue 
Sault Ste. Marie, ON  P6B 4J3 

N/A 705-987-1692 705-942-4717 Ext. 3007 adangelo@algomanplc.ca 

Ashley Gearing 
443 Northern Avenue 
Sault Ste. Marie, ON  P6B 4J3 

N/A 705-971-2498 705-942-4717 Ext. 3011 agearing@algomanplc.ca 
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